

JO Code No. WB00885
TR Case No. 17 of 2018

Order No. 21 dated: 13.04.2023

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of the prosecution and for appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused Mala Shaw is absent without step.

Witness Bikram Thapa is present. He is further examined and cross examined in full as PW-1 and discharged. During his evidence today, the inventory list and the suo moto complaint are marked exhibit-5 and 6 respectively, while his signature on the formal FIR is marked exhibit-7. Further the test sample of contraband along with its labels is compositely be marked exhibit-1.

Fix 26.06.2023, 27.06.2023, 28.06.2023 and 29.06.2023 for further evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

Accused as before.

Dict & corrected by me.

SPJ

Judge, Special Court -Cum-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.