

T.R Case No.17 of 2018

Order No. 45 Dated: 04.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence of I.O along with rest witness.

Sole accused person namely Mala Shaw on court bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present. Ld. PP incharge is also absent without step.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix **05.06.2026** for appearance of the accused person and evidence of I.O along with rest witness.

The accused person as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**