

T.R Case No.17 of 2018

Order No. 46 Dated: 05.06.2026

Today is fixed for Appearance & evidence of I.O along with rest witness.

Sole accused person on court- bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld. PP incharge takes no step.

Ld. PP incharge submitted that he had handed over the CD to the Chief PP, Howrah on the basis of the order of District Magistrate, Howrah. He is not willing to proceed with the case at present.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix **25.08.2026** for Appearance & evidence of I.O along with rest witness.

The accused person as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**